
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000496-2023 

Contract

PAN2731 - RIBA Stage 1 - 3 - Forest Lodge Education
Centre

Leicester City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000496

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0395d0  

Published 9 January 2023, 10:31am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicester City Council

City Hall, 115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

Contact

Mr Martin Grogan

Email

martin.grogan@leicester.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1164545013

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000496-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000496-2023
mailto:martin.grogan@leicester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PAN2731 - RIBA Stage 1 - 3 - Forest Lodge Education Centre

Reference number

DN605389

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

http://www.leicester.gov.uk
http://www.leicester.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This was a call-off against Lot 1 Built Environment of the Scape National Consultancy
Framework Reference number: SCP006

Consultancy Services to be provided in support of FLEC Project - comprising an architect led
design team including the following disciplines:

• Project management,

• Cost management,

• Civil Engineers, including, transport planning, flood assessment, drainage, air quality and
noise assessment

• Landscape expertise

• Engagement/consultation support (preferably with a digital focus).

Term - 18 months

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £254,447

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

This was a call-off against Lot 1 Built Environment of the Scape National Consultancy
Framework Reference number: SCP006

Consultancy Services to be provided in support of FLEC Project - comprising an architect led
design team including the following disciplines:

• Project management,

• Cost management,

• Civil Engineers, including, transport planning, flood assessment, drainage, air quality and
noise assessment

• Landscape expertise

• Engagement/consultation support (preferably with a digital focus).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Interview / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 029-070878

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAN2731

Title

PAN2731 - RIBA Stage 1 - 3 - Forest Lodge Education Centre

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:070878-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Perfect Circle JV Limited

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £254,447

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T06:47:58+0100
	TCPDF




